## **LEGAL NOTICE**

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to the provisions of the Code of the Town of Livonia, and pursuant to New York State Town Law, that a public hearing shall be held by the Town Board of the Town of Livonia at the Town Hall, located at 35 Commercial Street, Livonia, New York at 7:00 p.m. on Thursday, April 17, 2025, for the purpose of considering public opinion and comment about or concerning a proposed local law relating to the following:

A Local Law modifying the requirements of residency within the Town of Livonia for the Appointed Office of Deputy Town Clerk for the Town of Livonia, so that such appointee need not be a resident or elector of the Town of Livonia, so long as they are a resident of Livingston County, New York.

A copy of the proposed local law is available for review by the public at the office of the Town Clerk during regular Town Clerk hours, or by visiting the Town web site at www.livoniany.org.

All interested persons are invited to appear and be heard at the aforesaid time and place.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Livonia

Hayley Woodruff, Town Clerk